

#### Board of Directors (2017-2018)

# বাংলাদেশ এসোসিয়েশন, হিউস্টন

**Bangladesh Association, Houston** 

A Nonprofit Organization, *Established in 1978*, Charter #3-00084-4754-9 13415 Renn Road, Houston, TX 77083 http://www.bangladesh-association.com

### Date: Friday, May 19th, 2017 @ 6pm BAH & BAC tele conference Meeting

Attendees: Shah Haleem, Khaled Khan, Rawnak Rumana, Punno Chowdhury, Ashiqul Talukder, Azmal Khan, SM Haleem.

BAH Board appreciated picnic Coordinator Mr. Ashiqul Talukder and all the volunteers for doing an excellent job coordinating Spring picnic.

BAH thanks volunteers and Board Members for providing assistance to the Consulate Service- Special thanks to Muntasir Mustofa (Diju) for providing transportation Services to the consulate members.

Special Thanks to Johnny Hossain for providing lunch for visa consulates, and BAH volunteers from his restaurant Louisiana Fired Chicken.

Naz Husain and Mrs. Shumana Salauddin picked them up from the airport and took them for dinner before dropping them to the hotel. She also took care of them extra two more days. With free of cost, she provided services like transportation, tour of the city, and dinner. Mr. Naz Husain provided all Photographic Service for the entire 2 days of the Consular Services at the Bangladesh American Center. He also arranged the Embassy staff's visit to the Nasa Facility.

### Special Thanks to the following individuals for their assistance on the

### **Consulate Service Event:**

Board Members:	<u>Volunteers</u>
Shah Haleem	Diju vhia
S. M Haleem Mitu	Naiza (our Youngest Volunteer)
Pervin Hashem	Aryan (another Youngest Volunteer)
Rawnak Chowdhury Rumana	Johnny Vhia
Shumona Salauddin	Tuhin Rahman
Punno Chowdhury	Yesmin Vhabi
Naznin Masud	
Khaled Khan	
Moniurzzaman	
Deeba Rahman	

### Three Agendas: 1.Iftar -June 18th is BAH Iftar

- We are looking for an event coordinator to coordinate our Iftar Event on June  $18^{\mbox{th}}.$  Done

- Metro will be coming to join hands to help us serve food on that day.
- Naz Husian/ Iftar poster: DONE

## 2. <u>BAC Fence</u> -

-BAH Board has approved the fence to disburse \$15000 payment 1/2 of total fence.

-Azmal Khan to call Mr. Sam Fence Contractor to arrange payment.

3.<u>BAH Cultural Items</u> -Rawnak Rumana will give us vision and direction for upcoming events such as

Chairperson Shah Haleem (Mithu) <u>shaleem @yahoo.com</u>

Vice Chairperson Khaled Zulfiqur Khan <u>khaled.khan@samsclub.com</u>

Secretary General Nahida Naser Yasmin <u>nahidanaser@yahoo.com</u>

Director of Finance and Budget Azmal A. Khan <u>excelkhan@yahoo.com</u>

Director of Organizational Affairs S.M. Haleem (Mitu) <u>haleem\_shah@hotmail.com</u>

Director of Cultural Affairs Rawnak Chowdhury (Rumana) inrumana@yahoo.com

Director of Sports and Games Monjur Rahman <u>monjur@usa.com</u>

Director of Local & International Government Affairs Shumana Salauddin <u>shafeez311@aol.com</u>

Director of Web & Technologies Dr. Rafiq Khan <u>rafiq.i.khan@gmail.com</u>

Director of Youth Development Ashiqul Talukder <u>ashiq25@hotmail.com</u>

> Director of Social Welfare & Outreach Maleque Chowdhry 832-878-6877

Joint Director of Finance and Budget Naznin Masud <u>masudnaznin@yahoo.com</u>



#### Board of Directors (2017-2018)

A Nonprofit Organization, Established in 1978, Charter #3-00084-4754-9 13415 Renn Road, Houston, TX 77083 http://www.bangladesh-association.com

- 1. Program that include young generation
- 2. Program with local artists

Chairperson Shah Haleem (Mithu) shaleem@yahoo.com

Vice Chairperson Khaled Zulfigur Khan khaled.khan@samsclub.com

Secretary General Nahida Naser Yasmin nahidanaser@yahoo.com

Director of Finance and Budget Azmal A. Khan ex<u>celkhan@yahoo.com</u>

Director of Organizational Affairs S.M. Haleem (Mitu) haleem shah@hotmail.com

Director of Cultural Affairs Rawnak Chowdhury (Rumana) jnrumana@yahoo.com

Director of Sports and Games Monjur Rahman monjur@usa.com

Director of Local & International Government Affairs Shumana Salauddin shafeez311@aol.com

Director of Web & Technologies Dr. Rafig Khan rafig.i.khan@gmail.com

Director of Youth Development Ashiqul Talukder ashiq25@hotmail.com

> Director of Social Welfare & Outreach Maleque Chowdhry 832-878-6877

Joint Director of Finance and Budget Naznin Masud masudnaznin@yahoo.com

- 3. EID Punormiloni program after Ramadan
- 4. MEGA CULTURAL program
- 5. BIJOY DIBOSH program
- 6. FOBANA 2017 program

According to Mr. Shah Haleem, we must do better job than before. We need to prepare better and with time so we can provide a well-organized and beautiful program.

Following are the Upcoming Events Scheduled dates that were pointed out and further discussion and planning will be needed mentioned by Mr. Shah Haleem JUNE: 1. Iftar 2. General Body Meeting

JULY: 1. Graduation Ceremony 2. Eid Punormiloni (3<sup>rd</sup> week)

AUGUST/SEPTEMBER- On going planning program for FOBANA includes: Trip and Cultural Program Layout. Mrs. Rownak Chowdhury Rumana will provide details of the trip and program.

**OCTOBER** -Picnic and FOBANA

NOV- Yet to be announced.

**DECEMBER** – BIJOY DIBOSH MEGA PROGRAM